Project to be constructed within available budget limitations.  

7. COMPENSATION.  The Owner shall compensate the Engineers for their services by payment of 

the following fees: 

A. The total fee for all engineering services for the Project shall be Lump Sum of Sixty-One 
Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars and 80/100 Dollars ($61,126.80). 

B. The Owner shall compensate the Engineers for the cost of plans and distribution of plans as 
set forth in "8. COSTS OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS" above as provided in Senate File 2389.  
The reimbursement of the cost for plans and distribution of plans as required under Senate